
 

Monetary Developments: September 2024 

Broad Money Liabilities (BML) amounted to Rs926.6 billion as at end-September 2024, with its 

major component, namely deposit liabilities totalling Rs873.3 billion.  

Net foreign assets and domestic claims of depository corporations stood at Rs959.4 billion and 

Rs940.2 billion, respectively.  
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Sep-24 Aug-24*

Broad Money Liabilities (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Per cent)

I. Currency with Public 53,095 52,856 240 0.5

II. Deposit Liabilities 873,322 864,592 8,730 1.0

  II.I Rupee Deposits 664,553 657,910 6,643 1.0

  II.2. Foreign Currency Deposits 208,769 206,682 2,087 1.0

III. Debt securities 197 430 -233 -54.1

BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES (I+II+III) 926,615 917,877 8,738 1.0

Sources of Broad Money Liabilities

I. Net Foreign Assets 959,392 964,895 -5,503 -0.6

    Bank of Mauritius 318,391 303,335 15,057 5.0

    Other Depository Corporations 641,001 661,560 -20,560 -3.1

1. Net Claims on Central Government 198,705 204,773 -6,067 -3.0

    Bank of Mauritius -12,980 -4,519 -8,462 -187.3

    Other Depository Corporations 211,686 209,291 2,394 1.1

2. Claims on Other Sectors 741,510 735,510 6,000 0.8

    Bank of Mauritius 92,657 92,633 24 0.0

    Other Depository Corporations 648,853 642,877 5,977 0.9

2.1 Claims on other sectors, excluding financial derivatives 740,760 734,695 6,064 0.8

II. Domestic Claims (1+2) 940,215 940,282 -67 0.0

III. Net Non-Monetary Liabilities 972,993 987,300 -14,308 -1.4

BROAD MONEY LIABILITES (I+II-III) 926,615 917,877 8,738 1.0

* Revised

Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding.
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